

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2397/2007

(Against the order dated 11/8/2006 in SA No. 832/2001 of the High Court of Bombay)

BHIMRAO RAMCHANDRA KHALATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANA DINKAR YADAV (TANPURA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant P., Adv.
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although a letter has been circulated on behalf of respondent No. 1 seeking time to file counter affidavit, but from the record we find that the said respondent was served some time in the year, 2007. Accordingly, we decline the request made in the letter.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master