

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10197 OF 2010

BHIMRAO RAMCHANDRA KHALATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANA DINKAR YADAV (TANPURA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 10/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant P., Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to take instructions in the matter since the sole appellant has expired. Let the needful be done within six weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |  
|