

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10197/2010

BHIMRAO RAMCHANDRA KHALATE (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANA DINKAR YADAV (TANPURA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashanth P.,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Swetab Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned.

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

The application for bringing the legal representatives
of the deceased appellant on record is not being opposed to
by the respondents. The application is allowed. Amended
cause title be filed within seven days from today and the
matter be processed by the Registry.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER