

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10197/2010

BHIMRAO RAMCHANDRA KHALATE (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANA DINKAR YADAV (TANPURA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(PART HEARD BY HON. ASHOK BHUSHAN AND HON. K.M. JOSEPH, JJ.)

Date : 14-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashanth P., Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties. During hearing of the appeal learned counsel for the parties submitted that original record of the suit shall be necessary for deciding this appeal.

Let original record of the suit be called for from the Lower Court. Once the record is received, learned counsel for the parties shall have liberty to inspect the record.

List the matter after record is received.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER