

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10197/2010

BHIMRAO RAMCHANDRA KHALATE (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANA DINKAR YADAV (TANPURA) & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 24-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 14.02.2019, we have called for original record from the lower court. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that one of the document exhibited in the Court of Civil Judge in Regular Civil Suit No. 120 of 1989 was Exhibit 68 dated 22.02.1969. He submits that records have been received from the High Court in which xerox copies of the Trial Court documents have also been received along with the said documents. It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties that Exhibit 68 is not available in the Trial Court documents.

The High Court is requested to ensure that the entire record of the Trial Court in original including Exhibit 68 be sent to this Court. On receipt of the record, it is open for learned counsel

for the parties to inspect the original record.

List the matter after six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER