

ITEM NO.1501

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10197/2010

BHIMRAO RAMCHANDRA KHALATE (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANA DINKAR YADAV (TANPURA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. HEMANT GUPTA AND HON. A.S. BOPANNA, JJ.])

Date : 13-08-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Asish Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. S. Bopanna.

The appeal is allowed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)